2025 Smith Lake Seasonal Campsite Rental Information

The Kossuth County Conservation Board has 15 camping sites available on the north side of Smith Lake available to rent on a seasonal basis for the 2025 camping season. All sites have full hook-up: electricity, water and sewer. Each site also has a picnic table and fire ring. See the map for site details.

- 1. The fee for renting a seasonal site from May 1 October 31 is \$2,000.00.
- 2. **The deadline for submitting an application is Friday, March 14th at 4:00 P.M.** Each completed application must include a \$500.00 deposit. Checks payable to Kossuth County Conservation Board.
- 3. One application allowed per trailer.
- 4. Applications will be entered into a lottery drawing held on 6:00 P.M. on March 19th at the Water's Edge Nature Center.
- 5. Applicants must be present at the meeting if they wish to pick a spot. First applicant drawn receives choice of sites second applicant drawn receives second choice etc. until all applicants have picked a site or until all sites are filled. If an applicant is not present, they will be assigned a site after those present have chosen. If an applicant does not want the site they were assigned, they may choose an unclaimed site or have their full \$500.00 deposit refunded.
- 6. Successful applicants will be required to sign a Smith Lake Seasonal Site Lease, and submit final payment of \$1,500.00 by April 15, 2025.
- 7. Any vacant sites left after the draw will be available on a first-come first-served basis when the campground opens.
- 8. For more information contact the Water's Edge Nature Center office at **515-295-2138**.

Completed applications may be dropped of at the Water's Edge Nature Center or mailed to:

Kossuth County Conservation Board 1010 – 250th Street Algona, IA 50511

	APPLICATION FO Seasonal Campsi	ORM	
NAME			
ADDRESS			
PHONE			
CELL PHONE			
TRAILER LICENSE #		_	
VEHICLE LICENSE #		-	
VEHICLE 2 LICENSE #		-	

• A \$500.00 deposit check must be included for the application to be valid. Check Payable to the Kossuth County Conservation Board (KCCB).

